

orai

1

to

ently refused to them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE of the help this Oneida Chief comenting a friend-ip between the tions of Because of the of this Oneida ship nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a n nation, States the II n sible.

hundred baas Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistaid

Resolution No. 2-17-76

WHEREAS, the Field Office position assigned to Oneida was frozen in Mid 1975,

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Field Office served the Stockbridge Muncee; Winnebago, Oneida and sometimes served the Michigan Tribes,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is in a location with an urban area in the immediate vicinity, where housing, good schools, and all types of transportation available,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe can offer beau-coup office space on their reservation
- WHEREAS, before 93-638, finances and positions were provided the Minneapolis Area Office to establish an Agency on the Oneida Reservation, which would serve Forrest County Potawatomi, Mole Lake, Stockbridge-Muncee, Winnebago and Oneida,
- WHEREAS, this agreement remains unchanged and is in the Central office in Washington, D.C. awaiting the Secretary of Interior's signature.

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has a legal right to this previous agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that any BIA positions or services that are to be established are hereby designated to be situated on the Oneida Reservation, to serve the Oneidas, Winnebagos, Stockbridge-Muncee and Menominee Tribes.

CERTIFICATION

(OVER)

CERTIFICATION

)

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of $\underline{7}$ members of whom $\underline{5}$ constitute a quorum. $\underline{7}$ members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{17}$ day of $\underline{4.6}$. $\underline{1976}$, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{6}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis., Inc